JOB: 18-14343-3   CYCLE#;BL#: 9; 0   TRIM: 7.5" x 9"   COMPOSITE
COLORS: Black, ~note-color 2   GRAPHICS: none   V1.5

Capitalization

The following table sets forth the capitalization of each Fund as of April 20, 2018, and the pro forma
combined capitalization of the Fund as if the Reorganization had occurred on that date.

   Pro Forma
   Combined
   U.S. Fixed   Core Fixed   Pro Forma   Core Fixed
   Income Fund   Income Fund   Adjustments   Income Fund

Net Assets
Class F   $1,665,589,220   $1,850,958,104   (148,699)1   $3,516,398,625
Class Y   $   148,879,748   $  244,855,950   (16,355)1   $   393,719,343
Class I   $   —   $   5,415,489   541   $   5,415,543
Total Net Assets   $ 1,814,468,968   $2,095,814,504   (165,000)   $  3,915,533,511

Shares Outstanding
Class F   168,650,158   169,138,763   (16,450,225)2   321,338,696
Class Y   15,076,738   22,363,496   (1,479,063)2   35,961,171
Class I   —   495,125   —   495,125

Total Shares Outstanding   183,726,896   191,997,384   (17,929,288)   357,794,992

Net Asset Value Per Share
Class F   $   9.98   $   10.94   —   $   10.94
Class Y   $   9.98   $   10.95   —   $   10.95
Class I   $   —   $   10.94   —   $   10.94

1 Figure reflects the costs associated with the Reorganization (estimated to be approximately
$200,000) which will be borne by the shareholders of the U.S. Fixed Income Fund if the
Reorganization is approved and completed, as well as adjustments for consolidation of audit fees.

2 Represents the capitalization adjustments to the Shares Outstanding of each class.

It is impossible to predict how many shares of the Core Fixed Income will actually be received and
distributed by the U.S. Fixed Income Fund on the closing date of the Reorganization. The table should
not be relied upon to determine the amount of the Core Fixed Income Fund’s shares that will actually